
P a g e 1 

 

N.I.T. No.03 of 2024-2025 
 

 

 

 

Navsari 

Date : 24/10/2024 

Executive Engineer 

Navsari Agricultural University 

Navsari 

 

The Executive Engineer, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari Invites "ONLINE” E-Tender 

for (1) Extension of Girl’s Hostel for College of Agriculture At NAU, Waghai.’ 

(Tender ID-121401; Tender Fee- Rs.3,600/- and EMD- RS.2,00,750/-) (2) ‘Providing 

&   Applying Exterior Colour with related outer repairing work for Various 

Buildings at NAU, Navsari’ (Tender ID-121473; Tender Fee - Rs.2400/- and EMD- 

RS.77,450/-).       

Details of NIT are available on university website:-www.nau.in       

E-tender with above tender Id can be filled on www.tender.nprocure.com      

The last date of filling the E-Tender for work no (1) is 19th November 2024 up to 18:00 hrs. 

& for work no (2) is 13th November 2024 up to 18:00 hrs. The pre-bid meeting for above works 

will be held at the Office of Executive Engineer, NAU Navsari at 11:00 hrs on 29th October 2024.  

 
Note: For any further amendments please check the same website only.   

 



Consolidated Tender Details

Home  Consolidated Tender Details

Tender Id: 121401 View BOQ/Item Details

Organization Name Agriculture University

Location Navsari

Department Agriculture and Co-operative Department

Sub Department Navsari Agricultural University

IFB/Tender Notice No N.I.T. No.03 of 2024-2025

Tender Creation Date 23-10-2024 17:38

Tender Type Open

Tender Title/Name of Project Extension Of Girl’s Hostel For College Of Agriculture At NAU,Waghai.

Description of Material/Name of Work Extension Of Girls Hostel For College Of Agriculture At NAU,Waghai.

Sector Category State Governments & UT

Form of Contract Works

Product Category Civil Works - Buildings

Tender Category WORKS

Estimated Cost Value
20071714.43 INR (Two crore Seventy One Thousand Seven hundred Fourteen Point Four Three
Only)

Is ECV Visible to Supplier? Yes

Tender Currency Type Single

Tender Currency Setting Indian Rupee

Period of Completion/Delivery Period 11 Months

Procurement Type Works

Consortium / Joint Venture N/A

Rebate N/A

Alternate decrypter N/A

Calender Details

Bid Document Download Start Date 25-10-2024 08:00

Bid Document Download End Date 19-11-2024 18:00

Bid Submission Start Date 25-10-2024 08:00

Bid Submission Closing Date 19-11-2024 18:00

Tender NIT View Date 25-10-2024 08:00

Remarks As per Tender Documents

Pre-Bid Meeting Mode Offline

Pre-Bid Meeting Opening Date 29-10-2024 11:00

Bid validity 120

Amount Details

Bidding Processing Fee ( OFFLINE) 3600.00  INR(Three thousand Six hundred )

Bidding Processing Fee Payable to
D.D.O(DRAWING AND DISBURSHING OFFICER),Office of EE(Executive Engineer),NAU, Navsar
i

Bidding Processing Fee Payable at Navsari

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR(OFFLINE) 200750.00  INR (Two lacs Seven hundred Fifty )

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR Payable to
D.D.O(DRAWING AND DISBURSHING OFFICER),Office of EE(Executive Engineer),NAU, Navsar
i  

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR Payable at Navsari 

 24 / 10 / 2024 11:54:55  All Dates are in DD/MM/YYYY hh:mm as per Indian Standard Time (IST) Hi, agrinavvts(Vipul Shinde)Agriculture University

javascript:void(0);
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender_createtenderFlow?execution=e3s5&seek=0b8da770fc962d242305651440eca2dcc159b8ae74d8decee737d19cac039022&_eventId=viewboqpage
javascript:


Exempted Fee No 

Other Details

Officer Inviting Bids EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,NAU,NAVSARI

Bid Opening Authority EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,NAU,NAVSARI

Address
Office of the Executive Engineer, Navsari Agricultural University, Eru Char Rasta, Navsari Post: Er
u A.C. - 396450

Contact Details Landline No: 02367299078

General Terms & Conditions

General Terms and Conditions
(1) Bidders can download the tender document free of cost from the website.
(2) Bidders have to submit Technical bid as well as Price bid in Electronic format only on nprocure website till the Last Date & time for
submission.
(3) Offers in physical form will not be accepted in any case.
(4) Free vendor training camp will be organized every Saturday between 4.00 to 5.00 P.M. at (n)code solutions-A Division of GNFC Ltd.,
Bidders are requested to take benefit of the same.

Bidders who wish to participate in online tenders will have to procure / should have legally valid Digital Certificate as per Information
Technology Act-2000 (Class-III) using which they can sign their electronic bids. Bidders can procure the same from any of the license
certifying Authority of India or can contract (n)code solutions- A division of GNFC Ltd, who are licensed Certifying Authority by Govt. of India.

In case bidders need any clarifications or if training required to participate in online tenders, they can contact (n)Procure Support team:-

(n)code Solutions-IT division of GNFC Ltd.,
(n)Procure Cell
501, GNFC Infotower, S.G. Road,
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad – 380054 (Gujarat)

+Contact Details
Phone
+91-79-40007517, 40007514, 40007515.
E-mail : nprocure@ncode.in

TOLL FREE NUMBER: 73590 21663

Other Terms & Conditions as per detailed tender documents

Tender Documents

Sr
No

Document Name Document Definition
Document
Size

1 SECTION- 01-04.pdf SECTION- 01-04.pdf 727.38 KB

2 SECTION-05 (01).pdf SECTION-05 (01).pdf 57.61 KB

3 SECTION-05 (03). schedule for Testing Material.pdf SECTION-05 (03). schedule for Testing Material.pdf 65.66 KB

4 SECTION-05 (02). volume I Building-Specification Book.pdf SECTION-05 (02). volume I Building-Specification Book.pdf
1,265.18 K
B

5 SECTION-05 (04). Specifications for Electric works.pdf SECTION-05 (04). Specifications for Electric works.pdf
1,620.26 K
B

6 SECTION-05 (05). volume II CIVIL.pdf SECTION-05 (05). volume II CIVIL.pdf 333.71 KB

7
SECTION-05 (06)DETAIL SPECIFICATION ELECTRICAL WO
RK.pdf

SECTION-05 (06)DETAIL SPECIFICATION ELECTRICAL WO
RK.pdf

473.32 KB

8 SECTION-06.pdf SECTION-06.pdf 81.44 KB

9 SECTION-07 (01).pdf SECTION-07 (01).pdf 106.44 KB

10 SECTION-07 (02)GENERAL SUMMERY.pdf SECTION-07 (02)GENERAL SUMMERY.pdf 60.99 KB

11 SECTION-07 (03)SCHEDULE-B CIVIL and PLUMBING.pdf SECTION-07 (03)SCHEDULE-B CIVIL and PLUMBING.pdf 108.54 KB

https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=0ae2f5c1-a32c-4c69-a67d-ef6e6bc4a69c&name=SECTION-%2001-04.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=07dfcbf6-edf3-44e3-b69d-c1b7916b0902&name=SECTION-05%20(01).pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=f7871e6c-ecd1-48b3-a40e-309325a621a3&name=SECTION-05%20(03).%20%20schedule%20for%20Testing%20Material.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=d035e345-c0a8-4f85-9734-a54807ea66e7&name=SECTION-05%20(02).%20volume%20I%20Building-Specification%20Book.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=805b2b07-255e-4498-9f6a-ad7c56f8ab82&name=SECTION-05%20(04).%20Specifications%20for%20Electric%20works.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=c1fc45e9-6126-4cb8-a3bc-ee3aec554dc9&name=SECTION-05%20(05).%20volume%20II%20CIVIL.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=b9b6b7ef-87c0-467f-b1a7-48bbd0ad3ed4&name=SECTION-05%20(06)DETAIL%20SPECIFICATION%20ELECTRICAL%20WORK.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=b9b6b7ef-87c0-467f-b1a7-48bbd0ad3ed4&name=SECTION-05%20(06)DETAIL%20SPECIFICATION%20ELECTRICAL%20WORK.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=6566d4de-494c-42d9-9f84-786d6f621e00&name=SECTION-06.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=ebab1fcd-c0b3-4c69-a255-5a3030bbb264&name=SECTION-07%20(01).pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=5c1ef867-5559-4d7f-8634-6dac25f91227&name=SECTION-07%20(02)GENERAL%20SUMMERY.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=4a2ef8dc-7989-4000-b7f2-3c159097d2e3&name=SECTION-07%20(03)SCHEDULE-B%20%20CIVIL%20and%20PLUMBING.pdf


Sr
No

Document Name Document Definition
Document
Size

12 SECTION-07 (04). SCHEDULE-B (ELECTRIC).pdf SECTION-07 (04). SCHEDULE-B (ELECTRIC).pdf 96.21 KB

13 SECTION-08.pdf SECTION-08.pdf 152.14 KB

14 SECTION-09 (01).pdf SECTION-09 (01).pdf 58.13 KB

15 FIRST FLOOR.pdf FIRST FLOOR.pdf 275.48 KB

16 FRONT AND BACK ELEVATION.pdf FRONT AND BACK ELEVATION.pdf 222.6 KB

17 LOWER GROUND FLOOR.pdf LOWER GROUND FLOOR.pdf 471.48 KB

18 RIGHT AND LEFT ELEVATION.pdf RIGHT AND LEFT ELEVATION.pdf 248.41 KB

19 SECOND FLOOR.pdf SECOND FLOOR.pdf 274.05 KB

20 SECTION CC AND DD.pdf SECTION CC AND DD.pdf 273.87 KB

21 SECTION AA AND BB.pdf SECTION AA AND BB.pdf 259.01 KB

22 STAIR CABIN FLOOR.pdf STAIR CABIN FLOOR.pdf 125.41 KB

23 UPPER GROUND FLOOR.pdf UPPER GROUND FLOOR.pdf 397.96 KB

24 FIRST FLOOR ELECTRIC.pdf FIRST FLOOR ELECTRIC.pdf 369.53 KB

25 LOWER GROUND FLOOR ELECTRIC.pdf LOWER GROUND FLOOR ELECTRIC.pdf 249.36 KB

26 SECOND FLOOR ELECTRIC.pdf SECOND FLOOR ELECTRIC.pdf 367.76 KB

27 STAIR CABIN FLOOR ELECTRIC.pdf STAIR CABIN FLOOR ELECTRIC.pdf 157.03 KB

28 UPPER GROUND FLOOR ELECTRIC.pdf UPPER GROUND FLOOR ELECTRIC.pdf 493.94 KB

29 NIT-03 of 2024-25.pdf NIT-03 of 2024-25.pdf 49.64 KB

Tender Stages

Stage Name Evaluation Date
Minimum Forms
for Submission

Evaluation Dependency

Preliminary Stage 20-11-2024 08:00 0

Commercial Stage 20-11-2024 10:00 0 Preliminary Stage

1. Preliminary Stage

Form Id Form Name Form Mode Submission Type Mandatory Action

5 Tender Fee Form Library-Standard Single Yes

6 Emd Fee Form Library-Standard Single Yes

Documents required for Stage - Preliminary Stage

Sr
No

Document Name Mandatory

1 Attach scan copy of Tender Fee in form of Demand Draft Yes

2 Attach scan copy of EMD in form of Demand Draft Yes

3 Attach scan copy of General Experience - Turn Over Certificate (Refer ITB Clause 4.5.3 a) Yes

4 Attach scan copy of Valid Registration Class Certificate Yes

5 Attach Copy of Bank Solvency Certificate (25 Percentage of the Estimated Cost in calendar year- 2024) Yes

6 Attach Copy of PAN CARD Yes

7 Attach Copy of GST Certificate Yes

8 Attach Copy of Email Address Yes

9 Attach Copy of Equipment capabilities – (as per clause 1.5 of section-2: qualification information) Yes

10 Attach Copy of Experience - Projects In Progress( as per clause 1.4(A) of section-2: qualification information) Yes

11 Attach Copy of Experience - Projects Completed in last 5 years ( form 3A - as per clause 1.3.1 of section-2: qualification information) Yes

12 Attach Copy of works of Similar Nature completed in last 5 years( form 3A - as per clause 1.3.1 of section-2: qualification information) Yes

13 Attach Copy of Financial position – Undertaking by applicant OR Bank Certificate.(Refer ITB Clause 4.5.6 & P.No.32 & 34 of SBD) Yes

14 Attach Copy of Audited balance sheet for Last five years – (Refer ITB Clause 4.5.7 & P.No.10 of SBD) Yes

15 Attach Copy of Power of attorney / Partnership deed (if any) Yes

16
Attach Copy of Litigation History - (Refer ITB Clause 4.5.8 & P.No.10 of SBD and as per clause 1.11 of section-2: qualification informati
on P.No.31 of SBD )

Yes

https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=6491e147-dc8c-40f6-81a2-018d1d3f53a8&name=SECTION-07%20(04).%20SCHEDULE-B%20(ELECTRIC).pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=4955308e-245f-4a02-ad46-3c9a14631217&name=SECTION-08.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=c6a7d6b8-6b15-4e7f-81d3-dfe46830c8cc&name=SECTION-09%20(01).pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=a688f553-a087-424c-90b0-950a294263d5&name=FIRST%20FLOOR.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=a0631c4f-37b7-4a54-b762-41ed52a78f89&name=FRONT%20AND%20BACK%20ELEVATION.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=6e3e1711-b291-4ef1-a14a-293bc0760b78&name=LOWER%20GROUND%20FLOOR.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=229fd98a-bf85-4108-a955-ce59889e5d92&name=RIGHT%20AND%20LEFT%20ELEVATION.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=35908f34-fadc-41ff-9f0c-34a3f9db2779&name=SECOND%20%20FLOOR.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=2bd15560-5915-4cb8-b159-2bd4d0d3024a&name=SECTION%20CC%20AND%20DD.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=0364fda9-d7ce-4f27-91ff-e030b1dccd65&name=SECTION%20AA%20AND%20BB.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=0445e870-dd67-4a63-bdb4-32a920416aa6&name=STAIR%20CABIN%20FLOOR.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=af9e656d-3e8b-478e-9981-3576ee8d749d&name=UPPER%20GROUND%20FLOOR.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=17bccf09-a7fc-417c-af15-1010a595f3e0&name=FIRST%20FLOOR%20ELECTRIC.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=0369a45e-9a34-4f9c-890a-d6612bd66040&name=LOWER%20GROUND%20FLOOR%20ELECTRIC.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=f68f9a2e-3d75-47fd-bed7-aaadd16c9a5b&name=SECOND%20FLOOR%20ELECTRIC.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=62df84c0-2bda-4a12-89fd-40854ffbebe6&name=STAIR%20CABIN%20FLOOR%20ELECTRIC.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=c8ea0785-ba5c-4e2d-8c20-a0cfcaa81320&name=UPPER%20GROUND%20FLOOR%20ELECTRIC.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=6b41d5f4-1d86-459a-9987-aacc30c58999&name=NIT-03%20of%202024-25.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=121401&stageid=278674&stageformid=508065&formName=Tender%20Fee%20Form&frombpflg=0
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=121401&stageid=278674&stageformid=508065&formName=Tender%20Fee%20Form&frombpflg=0
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=121401&stageid=278674&stageformid=508066&formName=Emd%20Fee%20Form&frombpflg=0
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=121401&stageid=278674&stageformid=508066&formName=Emd%20Fee%20Form&frombpflg=0


EXPORT TO PDF

Sr
No

Document Name Mandatory

17
Attach Copy of Personal capabilities – List of Key personals (Refer ITB Clause 4.5.4 & P.No.26 and as per clause 1.6 of section-2: qual
ification information P.No.30 of SBD)

Yes

18 Attach Copy of Undertaking for Bid Validity – as per Clause 15.1 of ITB & P.No.90 of SBD Yes

19
Attach Copy of affidavit(To be submit on Rs.100 Stamp Paper Duly Signed and Notarized)) (as per clause 3 of Section 2: qualification i
nformation)

Yes

20 Attach Copy of constitution or legal status of Bidder (as per clause 1.1 of section-2: qualification information) Yes

21 Attach Copy of Any other required documents as per SBD ( For Example. IT Return etc.) Yes

Documents required For Form - Tender Fee Form

Sr No Document Name Mandatory

1 Provide any proof of Bid Processing Fee No

Documents required For Form - Emd Fee Form

Sr No Document Name Mandatory

1 Provide any proof of EMD Document No

2. Commercial Stage

Form Id Form Name Form Mode Submission Type Mandatory Action

4 Percentage Rate Library-Secured Single Yes

Evaluation Committee

Stage Types Opening Committee
Decryptor

Stage Evaluator
Primary Decryptor Alternate Decryptor

Preliminary Stage Vipul Tanaji Shinde(agrinavvts) Vipul Tanaji Shinde(agrinavvts) N/A Vipul Tanaji Shinde(agrinavvts)

Commercial Stage Vipul Tanaji Shinde(agrinavvts) Vipul Tanaji Shinde(agrinavvts) N/A Vipul Tanaji Shinde(agrinavvts)

BACK

Legends

Icon Description

View

https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=121401&stageid=278675&stageformid=508067&formName=Percentage%20Rate&frombpflg=0
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=121401&stageid=278675&stageformid=508067&formName=Percentage%20Rate&frombpflg=0
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender_createtenderFlow?execution=e3s5&seek=0b8da770fc962d242305651440eca2dcc159b8ae74d8decee737d19cac039022&_eventId=back2
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender_createtenderFlow?execution=e3s5&seek=0b8da770fc962d242305651440eca2dcc159b8ae74d8decee737d19cac039022&_eventId=back2

